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treasurer.moccc@outlook.com

From: Secretary MOCCC <secretary.moccc@outlook.com>

Sent: 13 January 2022 17:01

To: Cllr Paul Ferretti

Cc: Alex Buist; treasurer.moccc@outlook.com; Jim Crawford; 

mackenzie.andy@btinternet.com; Alan Gall; agnes_raybould@hotmail.com

Subject: RE: Fwd:      Road conditions and safety in Milton of Campsie (Case Ref: ED2599)

HI Paul, 

 

Re the traffic survey noted in the e-mail from Thomas below. No one in the community has saw hide nor hair of 

anyone from EDC carrying out a traffic survey, can you try and find out why it hasn’t been done yet and when it will 

be done. Why is an external contractor required, why doesn’t council carry put the equipment in place, surely they 

do own such equipment for traffic counting. 

 

Kind regards, 

 

Kind Regards, 

 

Brian J McFall 

Secretary - MOCCC 

 

From: Cllr Paul Ferretti <paul.ferretti@eastdunbarton.gov.uk>  

Sent: Monday, October 25, 2021 5:10 PM 

To: secretary.moccc@outlook.com 

Subject: FW: Fwd: Road conditions and safety in Milton of Campsie (Case Ref: ED2599) 

 

 
Hi Brian, 
 
Received an update on the junction after chasing again.  
 
As an aside, have raised the issue of the education money with the Deputy Chief Exec. 
 
Once I have a reply, I will let you know. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Paul  
  
Councillor Paul Ferretti 
Ward 4, Bishopbriggs North, Campsie & Torrance 
East Dunbartonshire Council 
12 Strathkelvin Place 
Kirkintilloch 
Glasgow G66 1TJ 
 
Tel: 0141 578 8016 
E-MAIL: paul.ferretti@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 
 
________________________________________ 
 
On 25 Oct 2021, 09:19:20, Thomas.McMenamin@eastdunbarton.gov.uk wrote: 
 
From: Thomas.McMenamin@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 
To: Paul.Ferretti@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 
Cc: Graeme.McLay@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 
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Date: 25 Oct 2021, 09:19:20 
Subject: Re: Fw: Road conditions and safety in Milton of Campsie (Case Ref: ED2599) 
 
 
 
Councillor Ferretti 
 
By way of an update on your follow up enquiry, I can advise that the Roads Technical and Engineering Team 
have arranged for an additional traffic survey so we have up to date information. Regrettably this will not take 
place until later in October or perhaps early November depending on the availability of the external contractor. 
 
Once the Service has the information we will be in a better position to provide and update/view on the 
junction. 
 
I trust this information is of assistance. 
 
Regards 
 
Thomas McMenamin 
Executive Officer Roads and Environment 
Place, Neighbourhood & Corporate Assets 
East Dunbartonshire Council 
Broomhill Industrial Estate 
Kilsyth Road 
Kirkintilloch 
G66 1TF 
 
E-mail: thomas.mcmenamin@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 
Website: www.eastdunbarton.gov.uk 
Twitter: @EDCouncil 
Facebook: www.facebook.com/edunbartonshirecouncil 
GDPR notice - Please refer to the EDC weblink https://www.eastdunbarton.gov.uk/council/privacy-
notices/privacy-notices-q-z/roads-general-enquiries for information on how the Council uses your personal 
information. 
Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 
NB: If this email is marked as OFFICIAL -SENSITIVE it must NOT be forwarded / resent or copied without the 
express permission of the sender. If not marked is should be regarded as OFFICIAL communication / data 
under the Government Security Classifications (GSC) guidance. Saving, deleting, printing / destruction of this 
email (and any attachments) should be done securely and in accordance with the GSC guidance and your 
own agency data security management policies. If you believe this email has been sent to you in error please 
inform the sender immediately. 
 
 
  

 


